## FORM 6

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Lien Act

## **Durham County**

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situate)	
Bowmanville Darlington NGS	
(Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)	
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:	
New Laydown and Parking Lot (PO 50004419)	
(short description of the improvement)	
to the above premise was substantially performed on:	April 29,2022
	(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: May 12, 2022	le De De
	(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)
	Bryan Gillespie, GDB May 12, 2022
	(Signature of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Ontario Power Generation	
Address for service: Darlington NGS, 1 Holt Road, Bowmanville ON	
Name of contractor: 1468792 Ontario Inc. o/a GDB Constructeurs	
Address for service: 206 Fielding Road, Lively ON P3Y 1L6	
Name of payment certifier:	
(where applicable)	
Address:	
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)	
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: 1 Holt Road South, Bowmanville ON	